

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2068 of 2026**

=====

VENUS CORPORATION

Versus

ASSIATANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,CENTRAL CIRCLE

1(3),AHMEDABAD

=====

Appearance:

MR MANYA ANJARIA for MR B S SOPARKAR(6851) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

***CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA******and******HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI*****Date : 19/02/2026****ORAL ORDER*****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)***

Issue **Notice** to the respondents making it returnable on **09.03.2026**. Learned advocate Mr. Varun K. Patel waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent.

Necessary affidavit shall be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Meanwhile, the assessment shall continue, however, no final order shall be passed without the permission of this Court.

***(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)******(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)***

phalguni/19